
Punch Unit PU3090

(D3FP-NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN)

Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00



U001
PUNCH UNIT

U002
ACCESSORIES

Unit All

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00



U001_S003
D3FP7023
REGISTRATION SENSOR:M
OVE:ASS'Y

U001_S006
D3FP7023
REGISTRATION SENSOR:M
OVE:ASS'Y

U001_S009
D3FP7023
REGISTRATION SENSOR:M
OVE:ASS'Y

U001_S005
D3FP7516
(D3FP01/D3FP03(2 & 4 holes t
ype)):PUNCH UNIT:CHANGE:
ASS'Y

U001_S008
D3FP7539
(D3FP02(4 holes type)):PUNC
H UNIT:CHANGE:ASS'Y

U001_S001
D7067013
TONER HOPPER:ASS'Y

U001_S004
D7067013
TONER HOPPER:ASS'Y

U001_S007
D7067013
TONER HOPPER:ASS'Y

U001_S002
D3FP7506
(D3FP00(2 & 3 holes type)):PU
NCH UNIT:CHANGE:ASS'Y

U001.PUNCH UNIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



2.03530060N
(x6)
SCREW:M3X6

6.08050104
(x3)
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

35.D7067077
(x3)
PINION:PUNCH UN
IT:MOVE

17.D3FN5240
(x3)
PCB:PUNCH:CONT
ROL:(PCB2)

41.GW020024
(x3)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S38/S39/S40/S41
)

7.11050508
(x6)
HARNESS CLAMP -
 LWS-0711

9.11050723
(x3)
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

13.B7027210
(x3)
TIMING BELT:B60S
2M122

14.B8045820
(x3)
DAMPER:STEPPE
R MOTOR:MM42

38.D7067190
(x3)
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:MM42:L30:(ST
M13)

36.D7067079
(x3)
GUIDE PLATE:TRA
NSPORT:ENTRAN
CE:UPPER

5.07200040E
(x3)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

39.D7067993
(x3)
TIMING PULLEY:T1
8:S2M

4.04543006Q
(x3)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

12.B7001501
(x3)
TENSION SPRING -
 PRESSURE

1.03530040N
(x12)
SCREW - M3X4

27.D7062060
(x3)
TENSION SPRING:
GUIDE PLATE:MOV
E

28.D7062061
(x3)
GUIDE PLATE:UPP
ER:MOVE

31.D7067019
(x3)
BRACKET:BELT TE
NSIONER:ASS'Y

U001
PUNCH UNIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



30.D7067013
TONER HOPPER:A
SS'Y

32.D7067026
SHEET:TONER HO
PPER:PUNCH

25.D5821139
PAD:SENSOR

26.D6887838
DECAL:POSITIONI
NG DISPLAY:TONE
R HOPPER

U001_S001
TONER HOPPER:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



20.D3FP7506
(D3FP00(2 & 3 hole
s type)):PUNCH UNI
T:CHANGE:ASS'Y

2.03530060N
(x5)
SCREW:M3X6

8.11050692
(x2)
CLAMP:LES-0503

16.D3BB7144
COVER:PUNCH:UP
PER:ASS'Y

41.GW020024
(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S38/S39/S40/S41
)

7.11050508
(x2)
HARNESS CLAMP -
 LWS-0711

8.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

2.03530060N(x 3)
SCREW:M3X6
4.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

U001_S002
(D3FP00(2 & 3 holes type)):PUNCH UNIT:CHANGE:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



19.D3FP7023
REGISTRATION SE
NSOR:MOVE:ASS'
Y

39.D7067993
TIMING PULLEY:T1
8:S2M

23.D4543634
TIGHTENER:DIA10

5.07200040E
(x3)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

10.11050758
(x8)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

41.GW020024
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S38/S39/S40/S41
)

1.03530040N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X4

11.11050760
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

8.11050692
(x4)
CLAMP:LES-0503

29.D7065660
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:MM42:L30:(ST
M14)

9.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

37.D7067097
GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER:MOVE

34.D7067056
COVER:HARNESS

18.D3FN5600
PUNCH:SENSOR:C
ONNECTING:ASS'Y

4.04543006Q
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

15.B8047140
GUIDE:STAY:REGI
STRATION SENSO
R

40.GW010007
PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT:(
S43)

3.04503008N
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

24.D4543636
TIMING BELT:40S2
M672

33.D7067051
SHAFT:SLIDE:REGI
STRATION SENSO
R

U001_S003
REGISTRATION SENSOR:MOVE:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



30.D7067013
TONER HOPPER:A
SS'Y

32.D7067026
SHEET:TONER HO
PPER:PUNCH

25.D5821139
PAD:SENSOR

26.D6887838
DECAL:POSITIONI
NG DISPLAY:TONE
R HOPPER

U001_S004
TONER HOPPER:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



21.D3FP7516
(D3FP01/D3FP03(2 
& 4 holes type)):PU
NCH UNIT:CHANG
E:ASS'Y

2.03530060N
(x5)
SCREW:M3X6

8.11050692
(x2)
CLAMP:LES-0503

16.D3BB7144
COVER:PUNCH:UP
PER:ASS'Y

41.GW020024
(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S38/S39/S40/S41
)

7.11050508
(x2)
HARNESS CLAMP -
 LWS-0711

8.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

2.03530060N(x 3)
SCREW:M3X6
4.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

U001_S005
(D3FP01/D3FP03(2 & 4 holes type)):PUNCH UNIT:CHANGE:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



19.D3FP7023
REGISTRATION SE
NSOR:MOVE:ASS'
Y

39.D7067993
TIMING PULLEY:T1
8:S2M

23.D4543634
TIGHTENER:DIA10

5.07200040E
(x3)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

10.11050758
(x8)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

41.GW020024
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S38/S39/S40/S41
)

1.03530040N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X4

11.11050760
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

8.11050692
(x4)
CLAMP:LES-0503

29.D7065660
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:MM42:L30:(ST
M14)

9.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

37.D7067097
GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER:MOVE

34.D7067056
COVER:HARNESS

18.D3FN5600
PUNCH:SENSOR:C
ONNECTING:ASS'Y

4.04543006Q
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

15.B8047140
GUIDE:STAY:REGI
STRATION SENSO
R

40.GW010007
PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT:(
S43)

3.04503008N
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

24.D4543636
TIMING BELT:40S2
M672

33.D7067051
SHAFT:SLIDE:REGI
STRATION SENSO
R

U001_S006
REGISTRATION SENSOR:MOVE:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



30.D7067013
TONER HOPPER:A
SS'Y

32.D7067026
SHEET:TONER HO
PPER:PUNCH

25.D5821139
PAD:SENSOR

26.D6887838
DECAL:POSITIONI
NG DISPLAY:TONE
R HOPPER

U001_S007
TONER HOPPER:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



22.D3FP7539
(D3FP02(4 holes typ
e)):PUNCH UNIT:C
HANGE:ASS'Y

2.03530060N
(x5)
SCREW:M3X6

8.11050692
(x2)
CLAMP:LES-0503

16.D3BB7144
COVER:PUNCH:UP
PER:ASS'Y

41.GW020024
(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S38/S39/S40/S41
)

7.11050508
(x2)
HARNESS CLAMP -
 LWS-0711

8.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

2.03530060N(x 3)
SCREW:M3X6
4.04543006Q(x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

U001_S008
(D3FP02(4 holes type)):PUNCH UNIT:CHANGE:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



19.D3FP7023
REGISTRATION SE
NSOR:MOVE:ASS'
Y

39.D7067993
TIMING PULLEY:T1
8:S2M

23.D4543634
TIGHTENER:DIA10

5.07200040E
(x3)
RETAINING RING - 
M4

10.11050758
(x8)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

41.GW020024
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S38/S39/S40/S41
)

1.03530040N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X4

11.11050760
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

8.11050692
(x4)
CLAMP:LES-0503

29.D7065660
DC STEPPER MOT
OR:MM42:L30:(ST
M14)

9.11050723
CLAMPS:WES-050
7

37.D7067097
GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER:MOVE

34.D7067056
COVER:HARNESS

18.D3FN5600
PUNCH:SENSOR:C
ONNECTING:ASS'Y

4.04543006Q
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X6

15.B8047140
GUIDE:STAY:REGI
STRATION SENSO
R

40.GW010007
PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT:(
S43)

3.04503008N
TAPPING SCREW -
 M3X8

24.D4543636
TIMING BELT:40S2
M672

33.D7067051
SHAFT:SLIDE:REGI
STRATION SENSO
R

U001_S009
REGISTRATION SENSOR:MOVE:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



2.D3BB7125
COVER:PUNCH:PC
B

1.04543006Q(x 9)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

U002
ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00

U001 U002



Number Part Name Group ID
U001 12B7001501 TENSION SPRING - PRESSURE
U001 13B7027210 TIMING BELT:B60S2M122
U001 14B8045820 DAMPER:STEPPER MOTOR:MM42
U001_S003 15
U001_S006 15
U001_S009 15

B8047140 GUIDE:STAY:REGISTRATION SEN
SOR

U002 2D3BB7125 COVER:PUNCH:PCB
U001_S002 16
U001_S005 16
U001_S008 16

D3BB7144 COVER:PUNCH:UPPER:ASS'Y

U001 17D3FN5240 PCB:PUNCH:CONTROL:(PCB2)
U001_S003 18
U001_S006 18
U001_S009 18

D3FN5600 PUNCH:SENSOR:CONNECTING:A
SS'Y

U001_S003 19
U001_S006 19
U001_S009 19

D3FP7023 REGISTRATION SENSOR:MOVE:A
SS'Y

U001_S002 20D3FP7506 (D3FP00(2 & 3 holes type)):PUNCH 
UNIT:CHANGE:ASS'Y

U001_S005 21D3FP7516 (D3FP01/D3FP03(2 & 4 holes type)):
PUNCH UNIT:CHANGE:ASS'Y

U001_S008 22D3FP7539 (D3FP02(4 holes type)):PUNCH UNI
T:CHANGE:ASS'Y

U001_S003 23
U001_S006 23
U001_S009 23

D4543634 TIGHTENER:DIA10

U001_S003 24
U001_S006 24
U001_S009 24

D4543636 TIMING BELT:40S2M672

U001_S001 25
U001_S004 25
U001_S007 25

D5821139 PAD:SENSOR

U001_S001 26
U001_S004 26
U001_S007 26

D6887838 DECAL:POSITIONING DISPLAY:TO
NER HOPPER

U001 27D7062060 TENSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:M
OVE

U001 28D7062061 GUIDE PLATE:UPPER:MOVE

Number Part Name Group ID
U001_S003 29
U001_S006 29
U001_S009 29

D7065660 DC STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:L30:(
STM14)

U001_S001 30
U001_S004 30
U001_S007 30

D7067013 TONER HOPPER:ASS'Y

U001 31D7067019 BRACKET:BELT TENSIONER:ASS'
Y

U001_S001 32
U001_S004 32
U001_S007 32

D7067026 SHEET:TONER HOPPER:PUNCH

U001_S003 33
U001_S006 33
U001_S009 33

D7067051 SHAFT:SLIDE:REGISTRATION SEN
SOR

U001_S003 34
U001_S006 34
U001_S009 34

D7067056 COVER:HARNESS

U001 35D7067077 PINION:PUNCH UNIT:MOVE
U001 36D7067079 GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT:ENTR

ANCE:UPPER
U001_S003 37
U001_S006 37
U001_S009 37

D7067097 GUIDE PLATE:LOWER:MOVE

U001 38D7067190 DC STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:L30:(
STM13)

U001 39
U001_S003 39
U001_S006 39
U001_S009 39

D7067993 TIMING PULLEY:T18:S2M

U001_S003 40
U001_S006 40
U001_S009 40

GW010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXI
T:(S43)

U001 41
U001_S002 41
U001_S003 41
U001_S005 41
U001_S006 41
U001_S008 41

GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1
:GF:(S38/S39/S40/S41)

Exclusive Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00



Number Part Name Group ID
U001_S009 41

Exclusive Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00



03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

03530060N
SCREW:M3X6

04503008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

08050104
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC
ER:DIA4

11050508
HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-071
1

11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

11050723
CLAMPS:WES-0507

11050758
CLAMP:LWSM-0306A

11050760
CLAMP:LWSM-0511A

Standard Parts

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.    2018/12/14 Version 1.00




	Unit All
	U001 PUNCH UNIT
	U002 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts

